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fittedPredictedResponse (rank transformed)
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Hist of DHARMa residuals

Residuals (outliers are marked red)

F
re

qu
en

cy

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0

0
1

2
3

4
5

6



0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0

0.
0

0.
2

0.
4

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

QQ plot residuals

Expected

O
bs

er
ve

d

KS test: p= 0.71124
Deviation  n.s.

Outlier test: p= 0.55067
Deviation  n.s.

Dispersion test: p= 0.736
Deviation  n.s.

catPred

si
m

ul
at

io
nO

ut
pu

t$
sc

al
ed

R
es

id
ua

ls

−0.00445346303277522

0.
00

0.
25

0.
50

0.
75

1.
00

Within−group deviation from uniformity n.s.
Levene Test for homogeneity of variance n.s.

DHARMa residual



0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0

0.
0

0.
2

0.
4

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

QQ plot residuals

Expected

O
bs

er
ve

d

KS test: p= 0.71124
Deviation  n.s.

Outlier test: p= 0.55067
Deviation  n.s.

Dispersion test: p= 0.736
Deviation  n.s.

catPred

si
m

ul
at

io
nO

ut
pu

t$
sc

al
ed

R
es

id
ua

ls

−0.00445346303277522

0.
00

0.
25

0.
50

0.
75

1.
00

Within−group deviation from uniformity n.s.
Levene Test for homogeneity of variance n.s.

DHARMa residual



0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0

0.
0

0.
2

0.
4

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

QQ plot residuals

Expected

O
bs

er
ve

d

KS test: p= 0.71124
Deviation  n.s.

Outlier test: p= 0.55067
Deviation  n.s.

Dispersion test: p= 0.736
Deviation  n.s.

catPred

si
m

ul
at

io
nO

ut
pu

t$
sc

al
ed

R
es

id
ua

ls

0.147727272727273 1

0.
00

0.
25

0.
50

0.
75

1.
00

Within−group deviation from uniformity n.s.
Levene Test for homogeneity of variance n.s.

DHARMa residual



0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0

0.
0

0.
2

0.
4

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

QQ plot residuals

Expected

O
bs

er
ve

d

KS test: p= 0.71124
Deviation  n.s.

Outlier test: p= 0.55067
Deviation  n.s.

Dispersion test: p= 0.736
Deviation  n.s.

catPred

si
m

ul
at

io
nO

ut
pu

t$
sc

al
ed

R
es

id
ua

ls

0.147727272727273 1

0.
00

0.
25

0.
50

0.
75

1.
00

Within−group deviation from uniformity n.s.
Levene Test for homogeneity of variance n.s.

DHARMa residual



0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0

0.
0

0.
2

0.
4

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

QQ plot residuals

Expected

O
bs

er
ve

d

KS test: p= 0.71124
Deviation  n.s.

Outlier test: p= 0.55067
Deviation  n.s.

Dispersion test: p= 0.736
Deviation  n.s.



catPred

si
m

ul
at

io
nO

ut
pu

t$
sc

al
ed

R
es

id
ua

ls

0.147727272727273 0.715909090909091 1

0.
00

0.
25

0.
50

0.
75

1.
00

Within−group deviation from uniformity n.s.
Levene Test for homogeneity of variance n.s.



catPred

si
m

ul
at

io
nO

ut
pu

t$
sc

al
ed

R
es

id
ua

ls

0.147727272727273 0.715909090909091 1

0.
00

0.
25

0.
50

0.
75

1.
00

Within−group deviation from uniformity n.s.
Levene Test for homogeneity of variance n.s.



catPred

si
m

ul
at

io
nO

ut
pu

t$
sc

al
ed

R
es

id
ua

ls

0.147727272727273 0.715909090909091 1

0.
0

0.
5

1.
0

Within−group deviation from uniformity n.s.
Levene Test for homogeneity of variance n.s.



catPred

si
m

ul
at

io
nO

ut
pu

t$
sc

al
ed

R
es

id
ua

ls

0.147727272727273 0.715909090909091 1

0.
0

0.
3

0.
6

1.
0

Within−group deviation from uniformity n.s.
Levene Test for homogeneity of variance n.s.



catPred

si
m

ul
at

io
nO

ut
pu

t$
sc

al
ed

R
es

id
ua

ls

0.147727272727273 0.715909090909091 1

0.
00

0.
25

0.
50

0.
75

1.
00

Within−group deviation from uniformity n.s.
Levene Test for homogeneity of variance n.s.



Hist of DHARMa residuals

Residuals (outliers are marked red)
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (less) = 1
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (greater) = 0
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0
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Residuals (outliers are marked red)
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0
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Residuals (outliers are marked red)
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DHARMa zero−inflation test via comparison to
expected zeros with simulation under H0 = fitted

model

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0.96
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DHARMa zero−inflation test via comparison to
expected zeros with simulation under H0 = fitted

model

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (less) = 0.48
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DHARMa generic simulation test

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0.104
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DHARMa generic simulation test

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (less) = 0.972
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DHARMa generic simulation test

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0.92

F
re

qu
en

cy

1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6

0
5

10
15



DHARMa generic simulation test

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0.248
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (less) = 0.876
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (greater) = 0.124

F
re

qu
en

cy

0.5 1.0 1.5

0
5

10
15

20



DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0.248
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0.248
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0.248
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Residuals (outliers are marked red)
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DHARMa nonparametric dispersion test via sd of
residuals fitted vs. simulated

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0.248
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Residuals (outliers are marked red)
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DHARMa zero−inflation test via comparison to
expected zeros with simulation under H0 = fitted

model

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 1
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DHARMa zero−inflation test via comparison to
expected zeros with simulation under H0 = fitted

model

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (less) = 1
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DHARMa generic simulation test

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 1
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DHARMa generic simulation test

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (less) = 1
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DHARMa generic simulation test

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0.92

F
re

qu
en

cy

24 26 28 30 32

0
5

10
15



DHARMa generic simulation test

Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0.752
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Simulated values, red line = fitted model. p−value (two.sided) = 0
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Residuals (outliers are marked red)
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Residuals (outliers are marked red)
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Residuals (outliers are marked red)
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